Radient Technologies
      www.neptronic.com 1/27
Project Information
Project Number: SK190030015
Project Name: Radient Technologies
Project Date: 03/01/2019
Customer Name:
Customer Address:

Water level sensor
Controller
Tag Model No. of
Modules
Steam
Capacity
(lb/hr)
Input Capacity
/ Gas (Btu/hr)
Voltage /
Current
No. of
Outlets
Multi-Steam
Header Dia.
H-4 SKG4N8104 4 810 989692 Natural 120/15A 4 3 1/8"
Radient Technologies
      www.neptronic.com 7/27
Technical Specifications
Flue outlet (either side)

LCD Display and control panel
Water level sight glass
Large hinged lockable door
Tag Model No. of Modules
Steam
Capacity
(lb/hr)
Input Capacity
/ Gas (kW Natural)
Voltage /
Current
No. of
Outlets
Multi-Steam
Header Dia.
H-1 SKG4N2101 1 210 247423 120/6A 1 3 1/8"
H-2 SKG4N1551 1 155 210052 120/6A 1 3 1/8"
H-3 SKG4N1801 1 180 235844 120/6A 1 3 1/8"
Radient Technologies
      www.neptronic.com 8/27
SKG4 Monitoring and Control Panel
Enter Button

and condensation. The vent must be made of AL29-4C stainless steel and be air and water tight.
Approved ‘’BH vent’’ systems
Cheminee Lining HEP, HEPL or HEPL2 rigid venting system,
Flexmaster Z-Vent Model SVE Series III rigid venting system,
DuraVent FasNSeal (single-wall) or FasNSeal W2 (double-wall) venting system,
MagnaFlex PV Model insulated flexible venting system,
Selkirk/HeatFab Saf-T Vent Model single-wall or double-wall venting system.
Flue Gas Venting Specification
The SKG4 humidifier is a fan assisted condensing positive pressure flue gas appliance.
Maximum flue gases temperature: 392˚F (200˚C).
Maximum flue gases venting pipe length:
100ft (30m) – 10ft (3m) x (total number of 90˚elbow) – 5ft (1.5m) x (total number of 45˚elbow).
Model Single Flue Gases Outlet Diameter
SKG4-N1101 to 2101 Ø3” (76mm) O.D.
SKG4-N2652 to 4052 Ø4” (100mm) O.D.
SKG4-N5053 to 8104 Ø5” (125mm) O.D.
Flue gas venting pipe diameter must be the same as the SKG4 flue gas connector.
Minimum flue gas venting pipe upward gradient must be ¾” (20mm) in 40” (1000mm) horizontal run or as per flue gas
venting manufacturer’s instructions.
The SKG4 humidifier is a condensing appliance. As such, its high efficiency may cause condensation in the flue gas